# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5618824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	07/11/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LTD
Street Address:	7303 30TH ST. SE
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2C1N6

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5744750
Patent Number:	6338301
Patent Number:	6669041
Patent Number:	7163410
Patent Number:	8024901
Patent Number:	9095990
Patent Number:	8215061
Patent Number:	7410373
Patent Number:	8015766
Patent Number:	7958679
Patent Number:	7954288
Patent Number:	7832154
Patent Number:	8056286
Patent Number:	8112954
Patent Number:	8151527
Patent Number:	8152546
Patent Number:	8944266
Patent Number:	7984598
Patent Number:	8162686
Patent Number:	8756893

PATENT REEL: 049758 FRAME: 0770

505572026

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8176707
Patent Number:	9194121
Patent Number:	8519276
Patent Number:	8621784
Patent Number:	D404715
Patent Number:	D401558
Patent Number:	D628714
Patent Number:	D628715
Patent Number:	D628716
Patent Number:	D628717
Patent Number:	D638367
Patent Number:	D635277
Patent Number:	D659647
Patent Number:	D659648

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)893-1379

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** pantea.garroussi@dgslaw.com

Correspondent Name: PANTEA GARROUSSI
Address Line 1: 1550 17TH ST., SUITE 500
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PANTEA GARROUSSI
SIGNATURE:	/Pantea Garroussi/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ComericaRelease#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049758 FRAME: 0771

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given as of this 11 day of 30LY 2019 by Comerica Bank ("Secured Party") to DIRTT Environmental Solutions Ltd., Ice Edge Business Solutions Ltd., and DIRTT Environmental Solutions, Inc. (collectively the "Companies").
BACKGROUND
A. Companies and Secured Party entered into several transactions (collectively, the "Obligations"), pursuant to which Companies granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Companies' intellectual property assets, including the Companies' U.S. and Canada patents, registered trademarks, and copyrights (collectively, the "IP Assets"). The grant of security interest against the IP Assets have been recorded with, among others, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
B. Companies satisfied all of the Obligations on, 2019, and therefore the security interest in the IP Assets have been fully satisfied and discharged, and the parties wish to evidence the release of the security interest in the IP Assets.
<u>RELEASE</u>
In consideration of the satisfaction and discharge in full of the Obligations, Secured Party has, and by this Release does, (i) terminate its security interest in the IP Assets of the Companies and fully releases and discharges all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in and to the IP Assets; and (2) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Secured Party's rights to the IP Assets. Companies are hereby authorized to file this Release and any other instruments with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other office or agency to evidence the same, and to remove the recordation of Secured Party's security interest in the IP Assets.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release as of the day and year first set forth above.
COMERICA BANK
By: My March- Name: OVER ATUBD
Name: OUEL AHUBD
Title: VP

PATENT REEL: 049758 FRAME: 0772

**RECORDED: 07/15/2019**